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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF -FORM_114

-

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Regiétrétion Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Aera Supevisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1l-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect 1ill be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If dta concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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ABdress next of king
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0° K - 327th Infantry - i ‘ '
82nd Division, PAUMGARTNER, Frederick J, - Priy, 1907803
Home address: 2234 N, Marchee St, Phila < Pa,

Private Bumgartner was a momber of a detail of which I was in
sharge, We pulled inte Ia Forge Ferne, which is near Varennes, on the
afternoon of October 3rd 1918, The Cermans wers shelling this place very

heavy and one of the shells, which landed at the kitchen, instantly
killed Bumgartner, - 2 '

Informants COHEN, Harry -~ Sgt. 1907753
C® K - 327th Infantry -
Home 3 Pulaski - Tenneasee

Signeds BAILEY, Carl N, - lst Lieut.,
327th Inf, Commdg, C° K,

Joseph BAUNGARTNER -
Phila =~ Pa,
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Ba ¥, Frederick Joseph (MA)

QU 298 Al July 25, 1932

o 'llrs. Elizabeth B. .Bp.\inglrtmr.

2234 No. Mescher Street,
. Pniladelphie, Pemnsylvania.

Dear Moadams : s ol
Recéipt is acknowledged of your commmicsticn of recent

‘date advising that youwr health will not permit you to make & pile

grinage to the grave of your gon, the late Private first olass
Frodoxiokv‘Jo:.oph ‘Baumgurtner, during the sumer of 1933.

LTt s deeply nmtted thnt your health is not good and
it is sincerely hoped that you will improve rapidly. Properly

. qualified poreonnel will be provided to care for the comfort and

needs of the mothers and widows making the pilgrimege and doctors

¥ and nurses will be availsble. Should you make the trip you are
- mssured that not only will all expenses be borne by the Govern=

mont, but that everything possible for your comfort and welfare
will ve provided: During the time that tgilgzhngn have been con-
ducted many women who were in poor health and of advanced sge made
the journey end eppesred to have benofited by the sea air snd the

“execellent care they received.

In the ovent your health improves sufficiently to enable
you to take advantege of the offer of the Govermment in 1933, it
is requested you s0 notify this office as soon as poasidle, in
order that wrrangements mey Le made for you.

For The Quarternaster General.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIBTZ,
c‘m‘n"Qo M. Corpi’.
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Baumgartner Frederick Joseph (MA) July 7, 1932

Mrs Elizebeth B Baumgartner
2234 No Mascher St
Philadelphisa Pa

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship trangportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
jar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

;(Xq(_ Very truly yo

Lyl S
\ A CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°? vl

ﬂ%acAaliéi»,Aﬁr et fét ‘0444@42119 g
p = " (8ign here)_-
% 416401&4¢£7x&f£ 4%A4aé%2&,'

(Write answer here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT Lf
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v rePLY ReFEr To_ QM 293 A=
Baumgartner, Frederick Joseph Pvt, 1 ¢l (M=A) M June 11, 1931,

Mrs, Elizebeth B, Baumgartner,
2234 N., Mascher St.,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during.
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

‘A, D//HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°? ‘j%L@(
Wirite answer here
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2234 N, Mascher Street,
Philadelphia, Pa.

January &1, 1931

Your file number: QM 293 A-M
Baumgartner, Frederick Joseph 1232 M.

Major John T, Harris, Q.M. Corps,
Office of the Quartermaster General,
War Department,
Washington, D.C.
Dear Sir:

Answering your letter of January 16 in the
above, my son, the late Private lst Class Frederick
Joseph Baumgartner, was not survived by a widow, child-
ren, or descendants, he, my son, never having married.

Trusting that this information may meet your

requirements, I am

Very truly yours,

floatblbl o prstocr”
Ir, Blizabeth B. Balmgartner.

"

R G
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- Yery truly your-,

| | ' i JOHN Ty BARRIS,® -
‘Encloswre - - Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope . e Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C J-une 6, 1950.
Baumgartner, Frederick Joseph 1232 M

Mrs., Elizabeth B. Baumgartner,
2234 N, Mascher St.,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requiree no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

b 1< Vefy trufé youyrs,
' f " l/ ﬁ/( ;

“;"‘[")‘/'?y : f J /A H HUGHES

Qs : Captaln. Q. M. Corps,
Assisgtant.

DO YOU DESTYRE TO MAKE'THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 fj%h@/
(Write answer here)

Z% ’7 (sign here) (/




WAR DEPARTMENT A

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY rerer To QM 293 A-C October T 11929,

Baumgartner , Frederick Joseph 1232 -l

Mrs. Elizabeth B. Baumgartiner,
2234 N, lMascher Street,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are 1o be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (\Q@) (No) &~

2. Do you desire to maké-théApiigrimage ‘
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No it

3. Have you at any time made a previous visi@___ f
to the grave of the deceased member of thedmili-- 2
tary or naval forces in whom you are/fhterested? /|  (Yes) (No)

/ \/' Bl r;\‘.\ i‘:ﬂ | (\‘;\'
/2 \i»(\'\':\\;.-m“; | {-Age 76 Health i

4, Please give your age and state ofl health, o7 1998 (& (Years) (Good) (Poor)

ST We

& (Yes)  (No)
~ AsEnglish — (Yes 0
P 0. { ¥
5. What language do you speak? AN z 'y  Other language
/ ) (Specify language gpoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

) 4 2 7 7,’_ AR /' ¢ /" ¢ x“.. "Q_:""“Cg_lx -
Zﬁ%%% Lo oAt Ao g fel S/ — K{ﬁh 2
! : b fil
Encl, % tx] ALEAC e L ¥ Hervev o dord '\IOHN T. HARRIS,
LEL, : Zead ¢ L %
Act, : / Mojor, Q. M., Corps,

: ¥ I
SNVei0pe Apgigtant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

e e E 1Y a7 nlr oo
umgertner, Frederick Joseph Sentember 4

Mrs. Elizabeth B
A

AT A s
Dear lladam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother, /7 Vi
mother thru adoption, or any other woman HoTdiv b
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- A L42( , k /é? £
closed Act, give her name, address, and ,é%/-w&qaé" /é£5ﬁ24/ Aﬁ%ﬂh$2¢ﬁux-
relationship in the spacel oppoBite. J Vi

4082 RS TN :

PO D \ ¥ e

/ \ / o~ - \’“‘ 7\
B t~ - i \ ; )
3, If survived by a zfﬁé@\gﬁ(ﬁgtﬂgﬁ‘doeg;bhe

7] /
desire to make th‘ggglgtgpag%?y§§i mﬂ\ VA /éaZZﬁ?.4§%~47ﬁ%f 75%;%%a

youov

| ot | A

'\ Ao R DN A

For The Quaptermaster Geperals
NG eSS A/

V7

4/ SN, N & J
”v({kyf,,,rW%Yy'truly yours, TN anandd
U/ (&)
2 Incls. : ( JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ v
OFFICE ‘OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA

WASHINGTON

N CdRLy SRR o QM 293 A= y .
B June 29, 1929.
Baumgartner, Frederick Joseph

¥rs. Elizabeth B. B&umgarthnr.
2234 N, Mascher St.,
Phila., Pa,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

.Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American

" forees now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. )

The racords of this offide show that you are the mother of the
late 14t Glase Private Predsrick Joseph Bsumgartner, Co. K, 327th Inf.,
whose remains are now interred in the JMeuse-Argonne American Cemetery,
Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, leuss, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1is survived
by a widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

Tor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



 WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-M .
Banmgartnesr Froderiak Joseph (MA) » July 7; 19382

Mrg Eligabeth 7 Buwmgartuer
] 2234 'No uascher Bt
Philadelphia Pa

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europs during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1633 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION:
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and eatisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is reguested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, &s it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1632. There is enclosed a circu-
1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Asgistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%_ Ay A
(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




0250 ;-

-de_n'ngmno,r, Frederick Joseph (MA) =~ -

" Dear Madamg

QM 208 A - July 25, 1982

¥

Urs, Elizebeth B. ‘Ba{mgar‘,tnn’r".. | :
2234 No. Mascher Street, = . y
' * Philedelphia, Pennsylvania. -

Recsdpt is acknowlédged of your 'ccuﬁnunionfion of recent

| @ate advising that your health will not permit you to make's pile .
“grimage to the grave of your son, the late Privete first cless i

" Frederiek Joseph Baumgartner, during the summer of 1983. =

It is deeply regrotted that your heslth is not good and

4t is siﬁqeroly hoped that you will improve repidly. Properly

qualified personnel will be provided to care for the comfort snd

‘moeds of the mothers and widows making the pilgrimage and doctors .
- and nurses will be wveilable. Should you make the trip you are

aggured that not only will all expenses be borne by the Governe
ment, tut thet everfything poseible for your comfort and welfare
will be provided. During the time that pilgrimages have been oon~

ducted many women who were in poor health and of advanced age made
-thqgjcurnty and eppeared to have benefited by the sea air and the

1

exqgllend: oare they received.
‘. cIn the event your health improves sufficiently to enable
youtto teke advantage of the offer of the Govermment in 1983, it

.19 requested you so notify this office s soon ds possible, in
. order ‘th% ary '

ments may be made for you.

AL

'c:l‘ r The Quartermaster General.
(‘

"

eRs,

Very truly youwrs,

) ! Cﬂ&s. Wa DI}iTz.
Captein, Q. M. Corps,
"Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TQAL____ L. "°
Wparsasy . 'tedorick - Jogoph Pybs 1.6l (Med) M

=2
3
2

¥rs, NLL abeth B, BDaumgartner,
f ) ) . =T H
LSl N DB wv. i ..\.'

L ,.,J\ L‘J P l.c.. ‘~.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements arée now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
,£@ust be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is thenefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
\Jelther of *sthe wéfds "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following¥he qHdstion.
= g
Tr As®goon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name and wreturdzthis sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no pogfage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
= =
- TH¥% letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did«ﬁot make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and“are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Sign here



‘mﬂmr, Trodostek .m.pn Jzza m s Jemavy 10, 2081

qum i

mmooho;-ama,~ ) L Rt B
mum.»m. Ponnqlmia' S R A el

N
"ok

AL mmmztuwucrm-am-mnmlm e

: prmu r;ut o).m rrcdmox :omn W u un'vi'nl by a At

 /’. J

A'wldw.Mﬂ';o,h-rmuwlulrun. ; Sl A 5 &
R your nmsau mnplﬁns ﬂm'o 1: onuoodx hqn—
_vﬂh. 8 ult-mruud omolop. nxich nmxh-u o poma ' YA

rar The qmmmm umrn. e S Vel
‘ i vw mﬂy nun. ‘

Fok Wi e (3008 : Jalm 2 nmms.
Enclesure © . o Vajor, Qe M Oeu'p-.

o

RPN T A R



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN' REPLY REFER 1o QM 293 A-C June 8, 1930.
Baumgartner, Frederick Joseph 1232 M

Mre. Blizebeth B. Baumgartner,
2234 N. Maascher S5t.,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Madam:

) Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress Of March 2, 1929.

, To assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship trangportation required during the summer of ,
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year., It 18 therefore desired that you answer the question below
py writing the word "Yes" or "No® in the blank gpace following the
question. ;

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as & prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESIRE.TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° B R
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

W mepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C {dria % ol Oectober 7, 1929,
Bavmgartner, Prederick Joseph 1232 ~if ' |

Mrges BElizaboth B, Dsumgertner,
2284 Na Magoher Street,
Philadelphia, Pae

Dear Madam: -
The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages Lo cemetéries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at.any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred ity such ceme:-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation®in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
gsuch mothers and widows. who desire to.make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. ' )

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make thié pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) o  (N0)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? 4 (Yes) (No)

>5. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? - (Yes) (Ro)

P

' Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



' WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

.iagggartner, Frederiok Joseph September 4, 1929,
28E ,

Mrss Elilzebeth Bs Baumgartner,
2234 N Yascher St. :
Fhiladelphia, Pas

Dear Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated  Jume 29, 192gaking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

~ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

it | i e s et AR

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to makg_}?g»gﬁ}grimage? W

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. , JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assgistant.



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT h‘ |
ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GE

WASHINGTON

N RreEPLY rerEr 1o QM 293 A-C

June 29 , 1929.
Baumgartner, Frederick Joseph

Mrs. Blizabeth B, Bewmgartner,
2274 W. Maschor St.,
Phila., Pa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrese approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late 1gt Class Private Predwriok Joseph Baumgartner, Co. K, 327th Inf.,
whose remsins are now interred in the Meuse-irgonne Americsn Ceme tory,
Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, lieuse, Francoe

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the proviesions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. ‘

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, @. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



b oy

Jue 23, 19236
In reply refer to:

293" CoR

Mre John M, Bambartner,
2234 North Mascher Ste,
‘hiladalphia, Paa

Ioar. Siri:

private 1o Fraderiek Joseph Bawngartner,
 Company Eleshventermestar Generalydesirongbhe} youskelinfommsditpatan

Mi&ﬁﬁmwwoﬁﬁﬁvﬁbﬁ{@oqwa—.wntfumon (Msuse), Frances

This is one of the permanent- Americon military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Furope, Each grave will be
narked by a hozdstone of white marble, of suitelle desipgn, with
name, rank, division, orgﬂnization, date of soldier's death and State
from which ha cams, The headstones will be placed at &11 graves in
econnéction with the improvement work now in progress, ag soon as
poésible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relgtives.

Inveffecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

; : “I .~ :
sacred duty, The grave of the deceasud will be purpaéﬂa;ly main.
tained by this Government in & maaner tefitting”the 1ﬁst’fee§}ng
place of our heroes. b 10 R 53}
;

RD Very truly yours, A s
(Vo . y ’ -

H, J, Gonner, LW

Assistant,

23 /238 JARK



C oncen +ration

VAl Via Ua ¢ L Vilg
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . Place.. .I‘i:::t:ge..,lfgiﬁz,... e N

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate = uen 16, 2922,

1, REMAINS OF......... BAUMGARTNER, Frederick Y jiv /\/{ SERIAL NUMBER 1907803,
RANK ... Pvboil/o ..ORGANIZATION .- Co, K. 827th Infe-
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Jan. 1B,.1922 e BT 88 BEC 24, plot Be Clye 1297
BrErcipSe s et g GO
f: Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : by
.. Jane 6, 1922, Grave 28, Block G, How 6, Cemetery 1282,
: : ¢ Unlined Casket
Bye:iGroups e sRateet gl 8 -0 L0 BERTTm i A T e .. Nature of reburial .
Ee Report-as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon lisinterment :
bles

wooden box and U,S5. uniform, and burlap s body decomposed, unrecogniza

S i : " 9 yese . N ML Jese
. (a)Identification tags: Buried with body ? . On grave marker? ...

() Othermeans ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

o DOGY CEE AETOOSE

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement).... imposskbddstoddetornine, Q<’

. (b) \.Veight (estimated) do
/(c) [air—ColopMil Fo ol S do
Quantity
Characteristics .

(d) Hair on face—Color .

[EOCATIONL I S5 e St et
(D)Ll et e e T VR ]

(¢) Permanent marks on bhody (old scars, peculiarities,

ORI SSINE papt YU SIS ...d0
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) . ... p
/) A syl l chettopad
Y iy o/ .
7. Disinterment & Ty ? ~
. # 0 A AL X ——d
supervised by AAAAAA e/{,/ aiy .,AAppr’({\'e(l e T Sl
' » A k. Dewet 18 [

e %5 |+
We dzires

8. Reburial ol
Supervised hy. ... e CINIEA T o £ <

SEL LU.Daeut,e



INSTRUGTIUNS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted helow, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R.’S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody.

1. Show soldier’'s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. 4

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and .how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. ,

5. () State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker '
by reporting ‘“ Yes " or ‘ No". !

(b) State whether or not hady appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in-identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.°

.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl he very' complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care, There arc 32 teeth to be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are’ arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing weeth), bicuspids
“(chewing teeth). and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge

findings
caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.
4 ¢ = AR

work, fillings,

MISSING TEETH: ... . All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or

TOOTH MISSING
displaced by recent wounds) should oG

be scratched out, thus : A
Block in‘solid the erown of tooth (label GOLD cROwWN S PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thas @
N~
= =
L GOLD ano PORCELAIN BR
BRIDGE WORK . _ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ‘\ G P\ BG?L%EERIDGE
g gold bridge, gold and parcelain bridge) | e 1
thu : [\

- silver, cement), thus :

f SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as ' GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
; possible (block in and label gold, @] GOLD FILLING
e

—CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES). ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED
stade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word “ clasp

% Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

approving same.

5
8. Show name of personsupervising the reBlirial and.the nams and title of the person approving

T

same.




To be prepared in triplicate.

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

STATION bl

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body - .

LN A © it iy e ). e 11,01 11 SOUR RIS BT, Y 1 /10. Nameu S0, | ioafafnrg bl by e (sl 0 S ReSEiar S
" BAUMGARTNER, Jrederiek f?;vvjq L
DTN O N et BT b oS B e S el SR T Nol 3 ) S, e i
1907803
SR i, Ly el ) DR NNV s e 19k 4 Rank L sy An e o 0 il il Wl eNARIIN
PFC
oy datty LT A O 87 L e e TR SO AR 131, A OF 2 A ARG AD o T S L s 2 S LAY
o ¥ 227th In¥ :
LR SRIDIE ) 1 S At R S R L A P N e 14t (Cal) S DD et s R 3 kO LR b
10-3~r4g;
6. OE L A Y . rR NG (D) Dr B e R i
) & 3
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. 88 Sech i od---- S N G Ra Ve RN Ok S e e S0 G5kl st ey
B BLonE i a v g e ROWLS b i an ), L6 %A PALOL i S AR A Row} Faied i e s
9. : TP e R SRR o e
Wels CEmEREe ;;ew}e-‘_rgomja_;m_ e [CEmidiold) @ie e o L

20. Dept. or County

: lleuso
229, G,R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.

23 . Disinterred (Date)

24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Fredorick T Baumgartner

25.

21. Country

France
""""" YT VT Ry A e
By, .o e MREEW O e
1907803

Serial No. _

Co K 327th Inf

Organization

—————

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body?

7
C Smyth O*lleara

(If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27 Condition of body ... ... Badly decompose 4 features umrecogni zable

28. Nature of Ibumdian SN

8 Uniform,
fad

29  Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

SACEEANAONMORP . . o..seiodon s i None

1° *Casket sealed by

i i SO “EdmnALu&;iamuqu.A;,.J""“N“,_M”

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor

_(,/ - Al
V47
7t

r &£ . P
sl o T AN A i e
Y haiée




P 2
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) _;E'_ e el
Y]
32. Designation of body: =
Namoie. s e TN ol SerialiNoel. TN G PR
frad Baumgarine 0}
fradorick T Baung . ' 1007603
Renk . T Organization ... o v gough Tof oo
- 4l

33. Consigned to:
Rommgne-s-liontfaucon 1232

BT 5 i i) . An - cfﬂ
Name of Permanent Cdmatéfyﬁf?ggfv?avrAg:lf ~('

34' CaSket boxed a-nd mal"ked (Date)___Jan__lé__lggg_ ____________ BV________Mmo__Ha_ire __________

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. !

A : »\. s S

: Signature of G.R.S. Inspector"_ug;:gﬁujggsgﬁt::;;“_"_”_“_;;"; _______ L;:

Be R oma ke kel e T, L W LR DY ek RN

37‘. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . Jan 16 1983 . . o omg.
To, polnt of Concentration . . " -Rema N A YT
: llorgue-Ro ﬂﬂ?ame) [
Convoyer Mg gpsulg s o Signature Shipping Officer/

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

ByMIGHRYESHSRe preseni/at/ivie it g ol i e AR I 1 € STl e st s AR TR

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date T A YL

To Permanent Cemetery

" (Name)
Signature Shipping Officer

GOonVOV.er s BRI e e S g At e S S R DDA RIOTEI e 6 1

A0aRace 1ved: v Date Fudrerl  Srretiranis sl ) e M g SN I PR e il T Y e R D

QRIS Repregenta tdiv e st hue s sy AN ORIl T 0 R R I O e e e

41. Reinterred, __ Meuse Argenne Cametery 1232, Jane 164 1922, T e g el
(Date)

42, Grave No. . __ St R e, oS L B e od o R AT, by Beoiblion®i i ol EAET W

g i/ A N VA I e 0 N Row. e T e e el D TR N o

/1

AN T T e T

G.R.S. Representati

James WeYounge Xy
Captai.n QolleCe



COMPILA%ON OF DISPOSITION OF REM&S’ATA

I. LocarioN InpEx CARD: g’ e File #325%3
(¢) Name ___ BAUMGARTNER _Frederic. J._f% SariiN ol 1907803
, TYP.. D
®) Rank _________ Bvitail/iclus Organization G0.K, 327th_Infantry
CKR
) Dt i ey D16/ &/mIBis in t (@) Chuse of death ________ e AL S

II. ReeisTrATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. agz;inst Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(b) Emerg. Address __Joseph Bsumgariner (brother) 2234 No.Mascher, Ph l&a Pa.

TI1. Fflef of frolfiies dyire frorh chntdgifus/digbaghs SO O L CKR..(X

IV. A. G. O. DIf@J( tTIO\ CtR&) Al 3_ @A+ e it Date of receipt .- 7 _l_/_t’.f'&_&__. ______________________
ame ______ Z%-.Z___.@____ FAAAN egzy_(m_ﬁw () Relationship _____ /i%\&#% ______________

TN ‘ : s S
ﬁ;f,:k (¢) Address 22 34 7. 7/ 4.—_‘v_:'_”‘__f;’/ QZ%,,/)/‘Z‘L//‘L ______________________

b / ‘// 7 (@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? __-tZ

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at 220

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S W, o ame i S0 S LY C1 % WU L AR T o8 I
A 5 Vi TR G v e T S G T e Y
/ O y 4 4
Examiner’s Initials __-Z_/_'_@._f__{:v_/ _______ Dater. st /£ {.’.-_‘---f ___________ g, Wi
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from .
_____ . 2 dated ! WG UENT. IR 3 g
confirming request in Par. IV., item _____________ above, or requesting that_____________________________________
____________________________________________ o Sherua 0 e bad oo
4 \
Examiner’s Initials SRR, | T T ol - (DN SR NOL, L1 ;1921
2 /0 ( S T T
VI. G. R. S. FiLEs, CORRESPONDENCE sths as follows: }’_%\\\”e_\_ Y ik}‘f‘; AARN,
N S P A T A . i\\v}f 3 ’ O, e \\\ ) P
__\_ JAS W“WUA 7 ok * DM 4 _“.‘.‘-.i-'.\;'__‘x-__T;;_-_‘3_.1iT____‘__}____\..El_',k_;.;__:_\&-.\.._L.L_-L_‘!_‘;l&_'_ _____ }L.\x‘_\-_'_%z"__:\_\f.._\__'f_\‘.,
Aeradd e : : v -
,X\/q), AV A \ )\ _A,\_-_A_y____‘_‘__%‘/______________-__-___E.L -x;-i»&\, _______ A _____]_i):__'___\}_)______‘ _______________ -}. ) Ly
71";; N\ \l ‘y LA, ‘L O A ) el ‘Zi(, VA ANNN 9 L\,~ »-“Q “,\( % L L 3
(a) Cancellatlon memos 1efem‘ed t0.2 -,:W--_w-- _________
j & -
Examiner’s Initials .0 U Pafieieud . . A , 192 |
%) oo el L ’
.) ’(,. Vi — {‘g » \
COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTErY No. .. 1232=86¢ .24 .. Smeer No. _____ . TR, o
G. R. 8. Form No. 118 Make Form No. 114 -, ‘ }
Amended April 6,1920 3—7729 :? y. ;,\
£ };".



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made , 192

Typed by iChecked by s 1 - Sr ; 102

VIII. FixaL AcTION:

. MR sy i cable on ____ , 192
‘0 R e R letter on ___:M_A_Y_};-19_21 _____ 192
O | 2wzl e R L
PARAGRAPH 2 - 80T T0 BE RETET
/}W/?W?Wc% ________________________ ~
Dk '~ REMARKS

m ‘m\,ﬁﬁ}al"ﬁn&m hs B WNOM%&M =2 84 s

fﬁ'\/\a\/:/:yn&f/\")’ <P/J)/1M)/a/ Fa —_ (Zu/do V/’ 55 %jwoﬁm W /77 4’(

_____________

-~ K
JJ"’ \ 2 [ /?\Mvw )__{}_}:G.;.—:..g.b..-ﬁ/.m_;_{j@.{‘f‘ﬁ_:_-g_&fmﬂ z@‘”‘il'é&eﬁ?'— /Vk i’dbﬁ ?%
L// /

(7 /‘f?l/z/[%

................................................................................................
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il N a Am;uut 'm Bk £
"93 8-C<m. :’LZS ;’S»(B'mm .xrtmr, Fra mrick J Pvt 1st cl )
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_ _Mr.Jomah B Brxun&,nrtmr,' "’".'3& \T Mrmohm' st. PMladolvhm,Pu. :

y
(3.8 Y i AdfA

' -Dicbo's;;l'nri of ~réxi'xaifzg R

In reply to you.r lotwr of Augurt 24, 10 1, ,;ou m'a
; fivhml thnt redottesto thi effeot that: t.ho ropning of ail
" \soldfers doad are going to ba roturned tp thia eountry, are,
“irerror. The remains arp not rotunned only in those cnian,
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From:
To:

Subject:

CoOPY
April 1, 1921.

293.8-Cem. 432558 (Baumgartner, Frederick J. Pvt. 1/c).

The Quartermaster General, U. 8. Amy, (Cemeterial Divisgion).

Mr. Joseph B. Baungartner, 2234 N, Mascher St., Philadelphia, Pa.
Permanent burial in France.

)1 In reply to your letter of March 22, 1921, and the approval
of your previous request by the parents of your brother, the late
Private first-clatt Frederick J. Baumgartner, Company K, 327th In-
fantry, that his remains be permanently interred in France, you are
advised that instructions will e issued that their wishes be compl iad
with presuning that there is no one else entitled to direce dispositicn.
If there is any such relative, using paragraph #6 of the enclosed
bulletin as a guide, it is requested that you immediately advise this
office to that effect.

2, The remains of the deceased are now interred in the Argonne
American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, Department of Meuse, where
the graves of our soldier dead will be perpetually maintained by the
Governtens ‘with the same degzree of care and attention ag ie given the
graves of our goldier dead interred in National Cemeteries in this
country,

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CHARLES J. WYI\NE,
MVB lot Lieut.; Q.™.C. HW
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Form No. 1009 ’
OFFICE OF U'FE QUARTERMASTER GENEZRAL Q /
CEMETERIAL DIVISION f /;,fm ;
OVERSEAS PRCJECT SUL-SECTION A ) i f
SAY.
\\./li
Harlow C.W o '
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETEKY NO. DATE
: i ey Prte 1/c. 1232-5ec.24 = 10 4/5/21
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Jggvnn'a (‘!g. KI gag;h ;n-? Mook —%él—” —
Copy forwirded to ‘ WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION C’ Q{//, / / i‘(

Adjustment Depértment
DATE

Date_ = M~ 5 }@4

PERSON WAWED, Y, SOLDIER /00 BB LEYRFICTARY OF II‘SURANCE RELATTONSUTE
@ Y T '/fivzx—ij 257 LAY/ ,,/(“/;H.f'#v et/
V' mﬁm t/ : )l\'-“ ‘*“'({’“’
ADDRESS - 3
’\ oy ; J 0. 7.:4' / v‘,, //ﬁ AL D
,xv pr i 3 4 rlaeenes X4 / %U LA AL /"/// /1 A / Llzez LA,
RELATIONSHIP

PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION

5/1868/ LML
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(a) Name “u;‘r’vG;\‘r‘ml"l“redorick.]{’?\“ Ser. No. 1:;»,()7803

_________________________

T. LocaTion Inpex CARrD:

e

(b) Rank __;‘1_7??.3’_[9_:!’ _____ Organization CO.K,SE?ﬁtIB_ifg%_I_X@}'X ___________
(¢) Date of death 1'—)/3/18 (d) Cause of death ____: —K /A ol o N

II. RegistraTiOoN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): . « ‘

(@) Grave No. ______ 38 Row ”» Plot el sl s Soc, & . TYP. . DA

R S A T for S S s e e R R e g W M R S oxr. (0.0

TV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by ) /Yy
24 . letter of transmittal on MA}J/W?" _____ , 192

PERAGRASH 2 - RN 1) @4’5’) .....................................................
R

forwarded to G. R.'S., Hoboken, AN. J., Z - , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS. 3
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. _______ PP o T RIS A ) s T O , 192
COUNTRY CEMETERY NO. » o, 7 T Sse SHEBRT NG, oo bl i i
G R. 8. Form 115-A i
August, 1920 3—8020
FRANCH 1232-400.24 10



Baungartner Prederick Joseth 1,907,803
i (Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.
Pyt st ¢l W Co K, 827th Inf .
{ . (Rank and organization.) y/
State your relationship to the deceased L Srgt2 il

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

f

5 (Yes or no.)
1 ains are brought to the United States, do you Yo

wash them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

on b;? a/?\\ here they shoyld be sent:

vame of person _to rec

Telegraph office.)

PP 2

. (City or (State.)
: 5 o 4 ;g_:__ / A AT AL "
(Sign here) ... 5

2294 4 Has e et (Fukas, M) osnsnsc:. ...
(iu} town, or post 6llice.) (State.)

(Number and street or rur | route. )
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(Number and street. ) K
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@crave Locn‘m BLAM.

LOCATION THE GRAVE OI

.................. @Q.K.QJ. 7

GRAVE  NUMBERE /M AUt Sait b e ey s S il Cein -
IIOW MARKED: XNameTeg? ........... Crosst i wa iy
Treadbonudl . . ..... . ... BetHe?...........

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

WastonaiburiedEwithihoQ:yat SIEe/e S=aN R Sl L5 )

Was one fastened to name
stake nged as) a'grave markerd, 4 LAWK L s LU R

peg or

1f name unknown and tags mi$sing, description and marks
should be given here: / =

(Signature aud ]lzl]ll\ of Reporting ( m'm )
This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Sefyieco.

g

e o
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.R.S. i-x No. 9; Corrections, Burial Reports. .

»>
G.H.Q., American E.F.
Adjutant General’s Office.

From : Adjutant General.
To
Sussect : Burial report.

I. Your report of the burial of

requires completion or correction as follows :
You have failed to state

(a) Disposition of both tags.
(b) Grave marking.
»(c) Map reference. ¢/s~0 ¢ d V'
¢ (d) Commune in which grave is located.
t(e) Department in which grave is located.
(f) Soldier’s number.
»~(2) You have not sent a reliable sketch of the
place of burial, as required by G.O. 30, G.H.Q , 1918.

An immediate completion of your report on reverse
side hereof, will be sent to the/ Chief, Graves Regis-
tration Service, A.P.O.i717. /

By Command of General Pershing :

Rogert C. DaAvis,
Adjutant General,



R.3. '1 No. 9; Corrections, Burial Reports. ‘
G.H.Q A!erican E.F

v

Adjutant General’s Office.

From : Adjutant General.

To :  Proncis A. Mnlinsici.
Sumcr : Butiafpdgdn, B27th Infentry.

I.  Your report of the burial of
Baumgariner, 1907803 Frod Je,

reth'coqafSléwfor?%ztpb%g%ﬁra\? follows :

You have failed to state

a) Disposition of both tags.

b) Grave marking.

c) Map reference. /

d) Commune in which grave is located.

e) Department in which grave is located.

f) Soldier’s number.

2) You have not sent a reliable sketch of the

An immediate completion of your report on reverse
side hereof, will be sent to the Chlef Graves Regis-
tration Service, A.P.O. 717.

By Command of General Pershing :

Rogert C. DaAvis,
Adjutant General.



G.R.S, 1" NO.. 16 ' ',e I\EUFCH.ATIQ

Date 2nd., June, 1919

RE?ORT OF DISINTERVMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name: BAUMGARTNIR, Fred Jo . b1 80rB05 J
Rank: TVUe Orggnization; e .
Disirterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
24th. , April, 1919. ' Brave #1 ISOLATED MONTBLAINVILLES MEUSE

Map. 35 Se He B, 302,565 N, 275.1

RS TP 4 e T
bR (Dats) dink (Give complete location)’ v }
24th, , April, 1919 Grave 68 section 324 Plot # 2 \ £ 'm W o

ARGONNE AMERICAN cm-rmmy_#lzzz

e

—— o

Report as to nature of orizinal buriai and condition of body upon disinterment:

Burial gonda. RBodv buried in 1niform Rndy slightly Annﬁmpnsad_

p— * —b.

Wae one identificaticn taz found upon the body¥es

Wnat other means of identification were found on the body? Nene

L

f 'f ) } 9 2 n——
L) ~ L Y '\
LA g0 88"

v L AT

Note : 2

st

If unon disintierment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
cont to tbe mifocts Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully e-omined for clues to identity in doubt ful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chiecf, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised by: _ ;Lt. Koming, R.H. ROSENTHAL
: 2pnd Lieut. Q.M.C.U.S. A

C.0. Group Unit
GHDe : y



0SP=SS :
Form No. 1009 ‘
OrE OF THE (UARTERMASTER GENERAL

Y " ‘ CEMECTERIAL DIVISION
coP : OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB~SECTION.
it C.W. |
WAIE OF DECLASED SOLDILR CRIETERY 10, DATE

rick Jdo. Pvit. 1/c1. 1959,-:Sec.”24.=-‘ 10-
IR ORGANIZATION DATC OF DEATH

SLRL
13077595 ____Co. K, 327th Inf. 10-3-18
. VAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

Original Attached %0 AR RISK INSURANCE INFORIATION

Form 115 DATE

mte . /g-—/\/’(yz%

Mrs. Elizabeth Becker Baumgartner Yl Mother
PERSON NAMTD oY SOLDIER TO BE DENEFICIARY OF INSURAINCE RELATIOUSHIP

2234 N, Mascher St. lphia, Penna.
ADDRESS
[SHS0N AECEIVIIG DEATH COMPENSATION adie proent Mo

1-w2
ADDRESS ki =
I'.. ‘.."”l‘.
Filo NOw.oe

S=1868/11B
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g t

(Date)

FORM 115 has been compiled on the following case:-

g fy/f
CEVETERY NO. 1232 SECTION ____3_’____, AT

FORI 115 Sheet No. /L

AL {f/

(Inlildlr

(S P.85

Form Mo, 1€11.

8/2053/ LML,
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ltl"»;lne'l that reimmw tht? ﬂffact Alint, t-hﬂ ra:msm of 8&1 warith :

. .#oldier dead 'are g2\ng to br roturne] to this ¢mmtry. are .

- error.. ‘!’ho mmaim are not. rnmrmd only 111 thosp dnges

\whers the. lmrﬂ next of Kin hhve. la';nltgly rnqmned such

Mﬁlou pﬂgz‘ to Auuruut 1beh 1021. ; , , Wit

“4g
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. & i e

STATUS OF CTY, # /232 —~

as of (Date) S~ = éé

Total Burials in Cty, é:Z Z) /;7

1

Letter of Trans, No. of Bodies to be returned, Z{ ;ZfJ/

Bodies in Storage

(Con, Center /OJ{_ M O i sy e

2 Port / Q./.?L me#u cable _or (0 — 2*/

Operations to Commence /lkfei/jé _41/1«,IC~&A47 R E;cb4~2a jl~*j? /172 /.
v
Bodies returned J ijw

/

U enroute

.~

0SP: S8
cForm 1007,

5 /2346 /LML
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GRS Form 121a ’ ‘ File No. 32553
& CRETERIAL DIVISION ik B -
REGISTRATION SECTION o IO S

Jupe 23, 192 1 »

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department.

CASE OF:
Company K., 327th Infantry
ORCANIZATION (01d)

BAUMGARTNER, 1907803 Frederick J. Pvt. 1E(ehilos
(Name)

Correction or additional data changes us shown below nhave becen nade on the Registra=
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corrcsponding change will be neccessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date’ Place F=1A No,
SURNAME . Ofig. D=
SERTAL NUMBER 1st Reb., D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS Frederick Joseph 2nd Reb. D=~
RANK 3rd Reb. D=

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the abvove spaces below double linc £ill in ONLY the new
data and data corrccting previous information)

BY: Dan T. Dodson

Ad justment

(Depertment)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By éiifbkfjl

5 /1105 /LIL
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTO N i

: v 0 1 o
April 12, 1921. M idedy

293.8 Cem. #32553 (Baumgartner, Frederick J. Pvbe 1/c)

The  Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemcterial Division)

Mr. Joseph B. Bgumgartner, 2234 N, Mascher Sty Philadelphia. Pa.

Private First Class Frederick J. Baumgartner.

1. Receipt is acknowledged of your ‘letter of April 7, 1921,
advising this office that the late Private First Class Frederick
J. Baumpgartner, Company K, 327th Infantry, was unmarried. Wotation
of this information will be made upon the records of this office.

3y authority of the Quartermaster general:

TQ/

CHARIES J. WYNNE,

MR " MvA 1st Lieut.,Q.M.C. m
4
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FROM: 0.QuM.Ga
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building

Room
] ‘ PLEASE
G EXPEDITE
482 '
X
LS - WTAR DEPARTMENT
sk flce 0 a{he Uuartbrmuster General of the Army
A0 L
955 Washlngton
\““ R el
6.R.S. Form 8-W-A-H, ¥4 Date 4/5/21.
Information requeqﬁgd‘of A.G.O.
e
File No. Requisition
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army,
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & EjS

Subject: Information roquired for G.R.S.

&V\Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request

‘NQD

conf1rm§@1& of all information shown.
X fre=Burname Baumgartuner O A’ f. Date of death 10/3/18 .0 /-
<£§brv. b. Christian name Frederick JleQ’L 4 g. Cause of deatan/A' £
15) V£ c. Serial Number 19078030 A Mh Authority (C.0.#)
2 /3( Lt OrganizationCoe. K, 3% th Inf, oKX T r ergency ag Ze?'s‘ o 7
<5F : e. Rank Pvt,. l/b.(7/f ‘ ' 'jW;mB£1a£1;A;hlp 7

B gthor) RAIY Z’faw&ﬁ v

EODY DESCRIPTION DwﬂhAL CHARTS 49 4
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical {eﬁbrg{(§é‘zi g

examination prior to enl‘saﬁsgt)
a. ‘Age of enlistment

‘ a. OStrike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes

8 765 4rg 2L 1 2" 37405 6. 7 B

c. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Feight ; 897 65 AM8ea ) 24804 56 P g

lower right lower left
e, Weight

f+ Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

ol

I.We

Al’/ o A @A 7? ;“:’A G
Ao oty I o .. (H. L, ROGERS,
e ) ¥/ f;;i/"/ ./ Uy ‘d’ AQuartermster General, U.S.A.
ég\ NS - ;/ = i 94 f
CoWe & \’)‘r BY )K / *,«./(’«/ / //
CEVETERY NO: 1282-566e24e - < & / AN Za o o AT
& T /4 HV 3. CONER,
10 ki :‘VQ ,’ 1st. Lieut. Qmilils

4/713/10L



- From:

W¥oz

Subject s

“aigd
Yl

",

s

. WAR DEPARTMENT IU

it
OFFlCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL | \
\

'(n bl

',uk \

WASHINGTON

A- TSRO VA L LS W [FMLE

293.8-Cem. #325 3 (Bmmpartner. Frederick Je Pvt. l/c)
The - Quarterwaster Genaral. Ua 5% Arnv, (Cemeterial Division). o
Mre Joseph Be _Bmmga_rtner. 2:’54 'I. ‘Maschor Ste, Philadelphia. Pa.
Pemanent burial in Fra'nce. '
Voo daet RN
e oln reply to your letter of March 22 1921 and the approval
of your previous request by the parents of your brother, the late :

Private First-class Frederick J. Baumgartner, Company K, 327th

Infantry, that his remeins be pemanently interred in France, you are
advised that instructions will be issued that their wishes be complied

" with presuning that there is mo one else entitled to di rect dispos ition.

If there is any such relative, using paragraph $#£ of the enclosed
bullstin as a guide, it is requested that you immediately advise this
office to that effect,

2. | The remains of the doceased are now interred in the Argonne
Anerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Depertmert of Meuse, v here
the graves of owr soldier dead will be perpetually maintained by the
Govermment with the same degree of care and attention as is given the
graves of our soldier dead interred in National Cemeteries in this
count rJe !

By authority of the Quartermaster Genmerals

’\k:‘
CHARLES J. WYNNE, ) e
Vi 1st Lieuts, Qs Mo O Hw
MA‘LED 7 nve st Lisu :
APR 1 1921 b) X ¢
N ¥ AN, 1]
3RS, [ /\h 3 2 =
WG |
J i Vi
"P‘\‘X‘W\W F 5
l \J



. . & @)

: 32883
G. R. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECT |ON File) No¥, T X Tule vl ary
Disposition Status — GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE g P,
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION OSPSS Ref. No. [.£.=7. 4.
oy <oV e
Follow—upiNo e/ = i i
To: Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub—-Sec¢tion.
N
e GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.gfurnished DYt AN e R L W (daite s ey )
/
DatansentROveRgeag £ s ushbyy el TR St b N L i e TN T S R |
/
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293.8 Cem, Div, , #32553, BAUMGARTNER, Frederick J.

Phila, March 22, 1921,
Pile No. 293.8-~Cem. File 32553 (Baumgartner PFrederick J. Pvt.)
Sub ject, Private 1lst class Frederick J, Baumgartner,

The Quartermaster Yeme ral U. S. Army
Cemeterial Divi sion,

Dear Sir:

Replying to yow letter of Feb, 14, 1921, relative
to the retention of the remains of my brother the late Private
lst Class Frederick J, Baumgar tner, Company K - 327th Infantry
in Frence, please note below the signatures of the Parents of
the deceased confirming the retention of the remains in France
asper arrangements of our Govermment for procwing ceme teri es
for the restoration of their dead during the war,

After careful consideration and of hearings from
“others we feal that we are taking the proper step as our
Govermment the Good U.S.A. have gone and made such arrange-
ments whereby the remains of the soldiers will be looked after
for time indefinately.

Thanking you for your kind attention and replies
I remainwith grief,

Gratefully yours
Joseph B, Baumgartner
2234 N. Mascher Streaet
Phila ., Pa,

We eonfirm the re tention of the remains of our beloved Som in
Freance,

John M, Baumgar tner Father, 2234 N. Mascher Street Phils,, Pa.
Elizabeth B, Baumgartner Mother, 2234 N. Mascher Street Phida.,, Pa,
v zw’j/@k
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. Dearstri

S e Roplying to you- httor o:t‘ reb. 14. 1921. nhﬂvo A ,
_;tw ﬁa retention of the remains of my brother the late Private = -
. ist Class Frederick J, Banmgar tner, Company K « 327th Infantry =~

0T Franoce, please note below the signatwres of the Parents of -

. the deceased vonfirming the retention of the remains in France
. - asper arrengements of our Government for procuring cumetorxu
0 tor the rutcrution of thoir dead axring the ware .

e : Aftor iardul cons id eration and of hnarlngs fron
, oiharn we feal that we are taking the proper step ae our

" Govermment the Good U.5.4, bave gone md male such errange-

ok ruzlnwit grie

mats whereby the remains of the sold iers dll ‘be looked lftcr
i far time lndeﬁmtclr. : , , ’

‘5 ym ﬂar your kind at‘auuon ud upliu

Gratamuy yom

Joseph B. lmngartmr
2234 N, Mascher Strui
Phila.. Pa.

: ;; eonfirm the ntonﬂon of the nmnn of our belovol 3013;1: '
o geea

- Johm M, Bemmgartner Fathe r, 2234 ll. umhu stroyi mu-. Pa.
‘ nhubcth B. Baumgartner umcr. 2234 N, Mascher Stryet Phih.. Pa,
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To:

Sub ject:

Ve
(S o0 '

Feba 14, 1921,
293,8-Com, File $32553 (Baumgartmer, Frederick J., Pvt.l/e)
The Quartermaster Gomeral, U. S. drmy (Cemeter ial Division)
lir, Joseph B, Baumgartner, 2234 Ne Mascher St., Fhiladelphia, Pae
Private 1st Class Frederick J. Baumgartner.

1. Receipt is acknowlodged of your letter of recent date relativs
to the retention of the remains of your broter, the late Private
1st Class Fredorick J, Baumgartner, Company K, 327th Infamtry, in

France. You are advised that it will be necessary before any action
is taken om this case that the parents of this soldier confirm this

request over their signature.

By _a.uthorl ty of the Quartermastor Gemeral:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
JF - 2nd Lieut., Qs M. Co Je
n
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G.R. 8. Form No. 112 “ “

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY ‘
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

/ '[ CEMETERIAL DIVISION
AV WASHINGTON
e
/ 2 / 2 > e s (‘,, y .
' ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY Lsf 2 fy
.................... Change of Address. oo Instructions for Disposition of Remains.
(G. R. S. Form 106.) (Par. 7, Bul. 10-F-W.)
.................... Monument. weeeeeeeseeeenee. Photographs.
(Par. 10, Bul. 10-F-W.) (Par. 12, Bul. 10-F-W.)
.................... Discrepancies in Inscription. o~  Permanent Burial in—
(Par i1 Bul ¥l 0=oyyis) SETSE L SRS S I (@) France.
(G. R. S. Form 106.)
.................... Personal Effects.
(RarA13 (o), Bultd 0= B SEHES R e (6) Other Countries.

(G. R, S. Form 111.)
Return of Bodies from—

.................... Accrued Pay. iieritine (@) France.
(Par. 13 (b), Bul. 10-F-W.) (Par. 4, Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G. R. S. Form 111.) ¥ (G. R. S. Form 106.)
____________________ Maintenance. s s e . (b)) [Other Countries:

(Par. 9, Bul. 10-F-W.)
Sl (SR e TR S RREI e (gl SHDVCERRE G Expenses of Shipment.
Liberty Bonds. (Par. 6, Bul, 10-I'~-W.)
(Par. 13 (¢), Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G. R. S. Form 111.)

Conveying Bodies from Hoboken.
(Par. 8, Bul. 10-I-W.)

War Risk Insurance.
Paril88(d) Bl L0 W I | I S Permanent Cemeteries.
(G. R. S. Form 111.) (Par. 9, Bul. 10-F-W.)

« Zone of the Interior.”
(Par. 5, Bul. 10-I"'-W.)

Remnarks s oot st : P ek

)" .' 'y
Norg—In addition to information furnished on Nos 1 6,11, and 12 G R S Foun 101-A (Infor-

Blank), supply data on the following: b

Nos. 2, 8,4, 5,7,8,9,10, 14, 15,
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FOLLOW UP NO

. THIS MEMORANDUM MUST NOT BE REMOVED
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“Inquiry Branch for reply:
(a) TForms“I2a ot necessaryi
(b} - Form 124 attached.

Miss Earfy

Miss Boland

Mrs. Cairns

Miss Critchett

.Lt. Daniel

Mr. Deming

Mr. Good '
'i.t. Hanson ég /’2 32
Mr. Hughitt 1!

Mrs: Landman

Miss Olerih

Miss Rex

‘Mrs. Ruth

Mri Sa x}. on

*_Mise Schigged
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Disposition Status = GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE P
OFFICE MEMORANDUM., — CEMETERIAL CIVISION OSPSS Ref. No. .[;;1:?ngf“

WEL Inquiry Section.

From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.
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G.R. 8. Form No. 101-A g
INFORMATION BLANK

: ; File Number IR Y
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Datomie - ANAHS G\

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH. \

Please furnish information as checked ( v) below regarding the following soldier:
NAME: \ QSN QJKN\&}\):% S%l Number

RANK: Qﬁ : : ORGANIZATION:

No. QUESTION : P~ ¢
| WK\ eN o S QiR %vxk&«sw%

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with

records? . @ \O - N\
2. Date of death. :Q \J\\QJ )
3. Cause and place of death. LLB QL ) o
4. Number of casualty cablegram. Qb} N\ MM&A

5. Date buried. (L} Q AN \ @%\ (S Nk 0)
6. Grave location. \\‘\b\«m)\’\ J‘\&&JL \N\QW\Q

(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune on.y required. @ % N \'* = QKL\ = \ O\ Q

(c¢) Note reinterments.
w qu_\ 3? (R %%\

AV (8 (TSR 20N \\Mmc

7. Who reported burial?
Qv -

8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

9. Report as to grave marker.

10. Identification tags:
(@) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker? \B \ﬁ\ 1)\ N
Ay gy Vo N

/—‘\
§/
p
gégé%
&

11. Complete emergency address? :“‘ %. N
SEVN
12, Has been notified? (Give date.) s W - \ O\

4% N 2 L)
13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case. b M :Lb ‘ ’X/

(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)
() - \QE

14, What is the photograph number ?
RELEASED BY INFORMATION (JONTROL, DEPARTMENT. 7}/‘ ?}l\ Z

15. Inquiry made by. X
N. B—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed | i (“Y\‘, <&
in PLAIN BLOOR TR ITIVBIRIS s AR A8 (it i 1Py i Sl el e 2 e SR i) Unconfirmed. g8

Sl
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293.8 Cem. {32553 BAUMGARTNER, Frederick Ji

Philae Pa.

guartermaster General,
Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:

Refering to the remains of my brother. lst class
Private Frederick J. Baumgartner Kile Noe. 2938 Cem. #32553
would ask you to kindly leave the remains abroad as I have
heared from Several people as to the return of the remains
to this country have not been cared for by the Friends of
the deceased ones and it appears so many have forgotten all
about the ware.

However my parents have aged considerable since
the death of my brother and I kmow if his remains were
brought hare would bring about a disastrous conditions to
my parents as they would mourn so much and bring back such
terrible thoughts that would not be good for them.

I feel that the remains of my brother would be
well taken care of over there Inasmuch as the Government
have assured us of this wheras we his rarents, Sister and
Brothers would do so yet after our departure who may care?

Thanking you for your courtesy and fealing that
I am taken the best step in this respect. I remain,

Respectfully yours,
Joseph B. Baumgartner,

2234 Ne. Mascher Ste,
Philae. Pae

qopi. ed bg JagGe



'293.8 Cem.  $32553 BAUNGARTHIR, Frederick Ji

' - cory ol —j

 Pnilae Pae

© 0 quartermaster Gené}al, :
© . Washington, D.Co

Dear Siys . o e R i e e e

Referlng to the remains of my brothers ht olala
Private Frederick Je Baumgartney File Nos 2938 Ceme #32553
wonld ask you to kindly leave the remains abroad as I have
heared from Several people as to the yeturn of the remains
to this country have not been cared for by the Friends of FE
the deceased omes and it appesrs so many have forgotten ALY a1
about the ware ? : v

: ' Howevar w pdnmts have aged conaidarable aince
the death ©of my brother and I Jnow if hio reniins were
brought bare would bring about a disastrous conditions to
my parents as they would mowrn so much and bring back such
terrible thonghta that wonld not be good for them.

: I-feel that the remains of ny brother would be
well ‘talon care of over there Inasmch o5 the Covernment

have assured us 0f this wheras we his rerents, Sister and
Brothore would do so yet safter our depsrture who my ocure?

Thanking you for ;ydur conrtesy and fealing that -
I am taken the best step in this respsct. I remain,

Respscifully yours,
Joseph Be Baumgariner,

2234 Ne Mascher Ste,
Philae Pae

Copied by L«C.
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From:

¢4 LI

293.8 Cem. #32553 (Baumgartner, Frederick J., Private First Class)

" The Quartermaster General, U. 8+ Army, (Cemetorial Division)
: § : ('}

ur, Joseph 8. Baumgariner, 2234 N. Mascher treet, Philadelphia, Pa,

Snbject: Diaposition of pemaina.

1, :Iu repiy to your letter of Januvary 18t, relative to the diaposi-
tion of the remains of your brother, the late Private First Class Frederick
J. Zaumgartner, Company "X", 327th Infantry, you are advised that for this

0ffice to advise you what disposition to make of the remains of this soldier

would ve improper and tend to bring some criticism on this office, as this
Service is, in a way, merely an agency for carrying out the wishes of the
next of kin of our Amcrican soldier dead. The redurn of a Lody to this
country or its retention in one of the permenent Americsn cemeteries in
France 15 purely a matter of gentiment.

2, The Argonne american Cemetery at Romeme=sscus-Montfuucon, Depart-
ment of Neuso, in which the rem:ins of your hrother a4re interred, has bheen
designated as a permanent Americau Cemetery. This cemebtery is the largest
American Cemétery in France and will be of great historical interest as out-
side the fact that the men buried therein were all comrades in the great
struggle for democracy, this cemetery is situated in practically the ge-
ographical center of the arca cuvered by the operations incident to the
Meuse-Argoane offensive. Zlaborate planag for beautifying this resting place
and for the erection of appropriatc headstones have been formulated, and the
graves will always recelve tender care ty this Goverument.

3« The return of a body to this gountry for burial in a national Ceme-
tery or for private dburial in the family plot in a cemetery of ‘the former
home of the soldier is no doubt & great comlfort to many relatives and friends
as. they are thereby permitted to visit the last resting place of thoir loved
one,

will be under the tender caré of this Government for time i
perience and observamion is that burials madu in family plols of private
cemeteries ire for some time the object of finest care bul in the course of
possibly two generations the graves hecome neglocted.

&ﬂ A“«%‘tmprity of the Quartermaster (eneral;

JAN1 9 162 9)(/

G.R.5. . GHARLES J. WYNNE,
znd Lieut., (3,.‘-!001 "/

%
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R. S. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked ( v

NAME :Q*) ATV axmw‘*s
RANK: Qax . Ve

ial Number

ORGANIZATION:

File Number ?) "GN

Date N - cb‘\

) bflow regarding the following soldier:

&0

QA‘ \‘) B2 G| “@/\,

No. QUESTION

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with
records?

. Date of death.
. Cause and place of death.
. Number of casualty cablegram.
. Date buried.
. Grave location.
(ay Comnplete record required.

(b) Name of cemetery or commune omy required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

=1

. Who reported burial?

o
/i)

v2]

. Contirmed by G. RR. S.7
. Report as to grave marker.

10. Identification tags:
(@) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?

L

11. Gomplete emergency address?

12. Has been notified? (Give date.)
. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

14. What is the photograph nunrber ?

15. Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

REPLY

Y~ A& \doY g0
@ \0-2-\%®

G W -
Q) sl
(& ‘ 1y & -
K'A) s A c&w% \ B
(\0\} %MM \ 2Q.0 Ty Qo \Nassna)
QT\NW \\\m:;‘c\)l?m\: AMXAL
oleAa 7T
Q) %w\xcvﬁ.%;: ¢3\ A gt
N Ve %%(b , v ¥ )d/\q\%%a
N o \\ OV \ N\\ivag .

i s

b AT \Q’J\,\J
A “'
\\\ R h,\gm\\ NN~ Q”J\
¥ ,X% d el N\ \Q\wa\bw >
\/;}gm \’ o8 ub&

I P WA S ’

“\3“*) \-34-a0 =\06]

\\4\ oL Sled a8

!
RELEASLD BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT. }n 7} Z

R

Confirmed.

Unconfirmed.




G.R. S. Form No. 112
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

e v -

WAR DEPARTMENT

: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- CEMETERIAL DIVISION
/ 2 WASHINGTON
¢ / {' 3
// o 9 G / o
ViV ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY / ~ / Y
gty (gl
-------------------- Change of Address. e Instructions for Disposition of Remains.
(G. It. 8. Form 106.) (Par. 7, Bul. 10-F-W.)
____________________ Monument. wereeesesennenn. Photographs.
(Par. 10, Bul. 10-F-W.) (Par. 12, Bul. 10-F-W.)
____________________ Discrepancies in Inscription. (__——Permanent Burial in—
(Pﬂl'. 11, Bul. ]O—F—W.) ___________________ (a) France_
(G. R. S. Form 106.)
.................... Personal Effects. |
(RarSISH(a)BT] ST 0= HESW) A e T (b) Other Countries.
(G. R. S. FForm 111.)
~ Return of Bodies from—
.................... Accrued Pay. AT () Bfance’
(Par. 13 (b), Bul. 10-F-W.) (Par. 4, Bul. 10-I'-W.)
(G. R. S. Form 111.) (G. R. S. Form 106.)
-------------------- Maintenance. cerecsressenmeee (D) Other Countries.
(Par. 9, Bul. 10-I'-W.) ¥
.................... Expenses of Shipment.
____________________ Liberty Bonds. (Par. 6, Bul. 10-I"-W.)
(Par. 13 (c¢), Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G SO AT PR L L A el Conveying Bodies from Hoboken.
(Par. 8, Bul. 10-F-W.)
____________________ War Risk Insurance.
BerlBi(d), BULMIO=E=WEYIE | 5 A gt (80t 20000 Permanent Cemeteries.
(G. R. 8. Form 111.) (Par. 9, Bul. 10-F-W.)
_________________ “ Zone of the Interior.”
K (Par. 5, Bul. 10-F-W.)
REMATKS oot e e oo s e
Nore—In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1,6, 11, and 12, G. R. S. Form 101-A (Infor-

mation Blank), supply data on the following:

Nos. 2, 3,4 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 14, 15.
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Operations to commence (approx.) . .. R el e WY L AT

Operations to be completed (approx.) . .. . ... ... g Lok’ 01 S
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The following information was abstracted (Date)/. @7 Lo from:i;~,:,

omearensoveopgyaeans © mmmmeeassenmio momes e anssseten | emesesseeres | roessesemesmeccensone s

. SOUACE CLK. | in OFFICE CLK. |in OFFICE
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Father ! aﬁﬁ
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29%,8 Cem, Div., #32553%, BAUMGARTNHER, Frederick J.

File No, 293-8 Cem., #32553
(Baumgartner Frederick J, Private lst class)

Jan, 1, 1920
Phila., Pa,

Quartermaster Gemeral, U.S. Army
Attention Chas., C, Pierce

Lieut. Colonel U.S. Army,

Chief, Cemeterial Division.

Worthy Sir:

In reply to your letter, addressed to the writer, of
December 9, 1920 as to remains of deceased, stated above, my
brother, I have been trying very hard to come to a decision,
wether I should leave my brothers body, where you have buried
him or have him brought to this country.

I might state that I have felt that it may be better
to leave the remains where they are and I have been wondering
if I could get a line from you so that you could give me
thought and satisfy me that it would be best not to bring him
to this country.

A man of your knowledge and experience of this matter
eould propably state a few words and satisfy myself. Camn I
at this time ask you to answer this letter whether it be advis=-
~able to leave the body over there,

If you believe it best kindly have your records read
that the remains o fmy brother not be farwarded to America and
I would ask you when informing of same, please state your >
thoughts for same, Vg

I would appreciate very much a reply from yowsand offer
my heartiest wishes to you for a Bright New Year, and hope that#
you may soon be able to comple te this sympathe tic wetfk, which
no doubt touches your heart. : f.x“’"

Gratefully yours,

Joseph B. Baumgar tmer
2224 N. Mascher St,
Phila,, Pa.
Brother of Deceased:
Prederick J, Baumgartner lst elass Private Co. K 327 Infantry
Interred in Grave 88, Section 24, Plot 2, Artonne American Ceme=
tery, Romagne-sous-Bontfaucon, Department of Meuse.

Copied by H. Bareclay
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‘ -293.§f§6§,'Dty..f#88553,CBAUMGARTRER,‘Ffédérihka#4{3ff ﬁ L5;§;?ifoa ?

' ile No. 293-8 Com, aiE o
: (Bmgartner Fredcrick Js Private Iat olua)

Jaa. 1. 19% _f-,;.:-“-;,-,f
 Quartermster Genoral, U .S Army | S D
‘Atteontion Chas, C, Plerce

Iieut. Colonel U.S8. Army,
Chief, Gmo‘berial Di.vt sione

X 'Worthy Sir:

: In r-mly to :mu' 1attor. a&dresnca t0 the 'rltor. of
Desember 9, 1920 as to romains of deccased, stated above, my . .
drother, I lun baen trying very hard to come to-a decision, =
wether I should leave my brothers boly, where yon huvo buriod S
him or }uvo ‘him brought to thil count ¥y. TR

I might otate that I have felt tmt i.t nay bo \uttor
to leave the remains whers they are and I heve baem mderlng R
if I oould get a lime from you so that youm eould give me
thought and satisfy me that it would be best not to bring hh
te thiu eonntrr. :

A un of your knawladgq and sxperiomo of thia mttu'; :
could prorebly state a fow words and satisfy myself, Canm I e
at this time ask you to answer this letter whethar it bu um--,
- able to lsave the body over thnro. ;

. If you believe it bnt kindly have your r«m‘ao rou

that the remains ofmy brother not be firwarded to America and

1 would ask you when nfoning of same, phus stutc you AN
1leughts for same, A

: I would lppruuio very much a ruply from you and offex -
ny hurtiut wighes to you for a Bright New Year, and hope thaj

you may soon be able to comple te this sympatihe tic work. wh ieh
no doubt touches your heart. 4

Gratctnlly yours, ""

Joseph B. Btnnguhor f
2234 N, liaseher 3%, ?,‘4‘

' Phila,, Pa. ¥
‘Brother of Deceased:
Frederick J. Baumgartner 1st olase FPrivate Co. K 327 Infantry
Interred in Grave 88, Jeection 24, Plot 2, Artonne Ameriean Cemes
tory, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, Departmant of Meuse.

Copied by H. Barelay
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Decomber 9, 1920,

293.chem.i“fﬁ’ﬁs:&—(Baumgartner, Frederick J. Private lst clasa)

From: Theb'Ounrtermaster Ganeral U i Army.

Subject: Disnosition of remains.

1. In reply to your letter of RNovembar 21, 1920, referred

to this office by The Adjutant Genaral of the Army, you are

advised that ‘ths recorde of this office show that the ramalns ®
of your brother, the late Private 1st clasy Frederick J. Bawegartnar, -
Company K, 327th Infantry, are now luterred in Grave 83, Section

24, Plot 2, Argonne Awerican Cematery, Rou;gm-—soua-h!ontf.mron,
Deoartmom of -Mause.

To: ) Mr, Joseoh B. Baumgartuner, 2234 N. Mascher St.,Philudslphia Pa. - ‘

2.  Many of the relatiyes of the Amarican sol dier dead have
requested this office to permanently inter the remains of their
lovad ones in France and instructions Ynve been issusd to that
effect. The remnlns of our scldler deand which are to he permanantly
interrad in France, will be interred in perwansnt American Fields of
Honor and in thls connaction your atteation is invited to paragraph
9, of tha inclosed Cemotarial Division Bulletin No.l0-F-W.

3. It will be noted that the remains of your brother are now
interrad in one of the permanent American Fielde of Homor. Thfee
parmanent American Fieldsof Honor will always be maintained by the
Government as National Cometeries are maintalned similar to the
cara and maintennnce given them in the United States.

4. In view of this information, it 1s requested that you advise
this office whether you desirae the remains of the deceased interred
in a permangnt American Field of Honor in France, or returned to
this country, elither for private intarwent cor burial in a National
Cematary. Upon receint of thls advice from yon, instructione will
be lesued that your wishes be complied with, provided there is mo
relative whose legal right to diract’ dlupoaiuon has priority over

yours.

5. The praesent instructions on fils ha_ this office from you, that
the remains of the deceasad be roturmad %o this country for private
interment will remain wnchanged awaiting further. advice.

MA‘LE By authority of the ertorm-wr Gensral?

DEC 9 = 1620 cmnws‘f’ﬂnci

Lieout .Colonel,U.S. Army,
G.R-S. LN Chief, Cemeterial Division. iw

(/P
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G. R. 8. Form No. 11. '
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY \

WAR DEPARTMENT

V/ % OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL '
_ (\;/ CEMETERIAL DIVISION
0 Y WASHINGTON
W LSt 7
L/L \ \}
i A ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY /2-¢4- 24
\ .
____________________ Change of Address. woeoereeesmeeeer. Instructions for Disposition of Remains.
(G. R. S. Form 106.) (Par. 7, Bul. 10-F-W.)
.................... Monument. S meeiBhotognaphs:
(Par. 10, Bul. 10-F-W.) (Par. 12, Bul. 10-F-W.)
.................... Discrepancies in Inscription. Permanent Burial in—
(Bar i1 dBulf10-E—W. ) &l 005 s S (a) France.
(G. R. S. Form 106.)
.................... Personal Effects.
(Bars13" (o) BulT10-TE WA, | ahis SEEERREETL Sl (b) Other Countries.
(G. R. S. Form 111.)
Return of Bodies from—
.................... Accrued Pay. W 20 (a)YErances
(Par. 18 (b), Bul. 10-F-W.) (Par. 4, Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G. R. S. Form 111.) (G. R. S. Form 106.)
.................... Maintenance. e (D) Other Countries.
(Par. 9, Bul. 10-F-W.)
.................... Expenses of Shipment.
.................... Liberty Bonds. (Par. 6, Bul. 10-F-W.)
(Par. 13 (¢), Bul. 10-I-W.)
(GSRAS,HlonrnSUIT) B SRR g I T0 M LS o Conveying Bodies from Hoboken.
’ (Par. 8, Bul. 10-I-W.)
.................... War Risk Insurance.
AT (@) Bl O=H-W. )E I e e S Permanent Cemeteries.
(G. R. 8. Form 111.) (Par. 9, Bul. 10-F-W.)
................... ¢« Zone of the Interior.”
(Par. 5, Bul. 10-F-W.)
Remarks: .. /% ... OC ....................................................................................................................................................

Nore.—In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6, 11, and 12, G. R. S. Form 101-A (Infor-
mation Blank), supply data on the following:

Nos. 2,8,4,5,7,8,9, 10, 14, 15.
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G. R. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION File No. ,“EZ"EF;!{"§QMM
Disposition Status — GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE ik
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. — CEMETERIAL DIVISION OSPSS Ref. No. L& .25 <=
it : Follow-up No. ...... H’ 00(7,
To: ‘Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.
2 .,‘;5 ,Ci I~ {('o":.z’ 27 o S ;
I. GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished Dby: AT eFF] ) (date. ). ¥4 L /. -
— 1 {
Data sent Overseas ......fo........’... f’......‘:‘f‘ff?: ..........................................................................................

Operations to commence (approx. )

Operations to be completed (approx.)

Bodies shipped from EUTODEAN PO ..o i oot e

R, «:),zz

Bodies arrived at Hoboken f?””’/;'“:w
A ‘.';é"" : V4 q‘ L3 i ) 2, R i
II. CASE OF W oV .;.S-y.af ........ § ..‘.....L..,;.".". ..... g.‘. -..........—}..(... --..Z.-.-..}Z.-..;'.-'---f ............ \')”‘j?Z _____ ; .}Z/._i.; ;
g ) (724 . e / s ‘;4‘/4-*, A '/4' ﬁ
The following information was abstracted (Date) ))» ..................... Y. from: ALl ¥
E:SﬁRCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE
A. G. 0. Cards y@ﬁﬁ% ) Q2 Shppg.Inquiry(sentv;g‘:j» ) 29
Rt Sl o/ S T e et G SR L~ L7 A R
A.G.0. Corresp. A To... -y e
G.R.S. Corresp. I 0SP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)| _ i
relatlve to disp.
% ng el ,QESIRES as to Disposition.
RETURN -
Name of Relative : REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C. Pvt. Int.
Widow
children (Name oldest first) /// P
Father ‘ - 4
other” 2 /& .
Pe \ 242 ¢ 1 A 57”
[Brothers, /7~ (| ¢« 1l i ‘ o -
4 2 3 (;. /) JY QA y N
i ﬁft’*'a/',_.. U= adlamt-A, /xm)
%, e o A e T
Body 10 be shlpped to Shoty. et Sod MA"-B8 A {ardlAe. 2 ¢ ) :
7,
) fi {7
8 ¥ r” 2ol r, ( «él‘}‘ﬂ%ﬂ .................... was shlpped (Date) ___________________________________________
REMARKS % ......... Tl I ot el R AT /7=
s catcccs . - 25 . A,(‘F.?},,:




G.R.

S. Form NoO. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

o ®

File Number S & 4747 @)
i ¢
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date /Z/ 7 /ZA’/ ;
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.
Please furnish information as checked ( v ) below regarding the following soldier:
. 22U WO & = T el . :
NAME.'?:7 £ t/ & ! f ney, 7VCC\e\S‘e€1,1‘Num3e'r I 9 O 7 ';/Cr_ >,
RANK: "”j)&# y 2 ORGANIZATION: . S ey B (
/ /»-g \ & l’"‘f L s L n A\"’
t_, I S J w¥ 4 :'
No. QUESTION " REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with \‘f €% P
records? A
2. Date of death. (:J ) E( /
; /
3. Cause and place of death. Cf \ 9 K3 f;
4, Number of casualty cablegram. 4 E‘ . rea o C\l ‘ \
1} N
5. Date buried. )« Grboe b L?G)i“h‘d Bovora
6. G !IMD:’\ '/ . o~ .‘. ) ) | i N
. Grave location. N & FENT Q[ i vy \4\;

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

(@) Complete record required.

(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required. T

(¢) Note reinterments.

. Who reported burial?

. Confirmed by G. R. S.?

. Report as to grave marker.

Identification tags:
(@) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address?
Has been notified ?

(Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

What is the photograph number ?

Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

:/‘,“.‘r';f_‘, Ve FK "Z; s &

2
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